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CORRIGENDUM 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED 19.04.2017 TO TENDER NO SDG4346P18/08 

This Amendment no. 1 dated 19.04.2017 to tender no. SDG4346P18/08 for Supply of String 
and Nearbit Stabilizers Bench has been issued to amend the BEC/BRC clauses as under 

Tender Clause 
No. Clause as per original tender Modified Clause 

1.2.1 of 
Annexure -II 

The bidder should also have the 
experience of supplying at least 14 
(fourteen) numbers of Replaceable 
Sleeve Stabilizers of minimum 8-
1/2" OD sleeve or higher, to E&P 
companies / Drilling Contractors 
/ Drilling service providers in the 
last 5 (five) years preceding the 
original bid closing date of the 
tender (either by themselves or 
through their sole selling agent / 
distributor / dealer / supply 
house). 

The bidder should also have the 
experience of supplying at least 14 
(fourteen) numbers of Replaceable 
Sleeve Stabilizers of minimum 8" 
OD sleeve or higher, to E&P 
companies / Drilling Contractors 
/ Drilling service providers in the 
last 5 (five) years preceding the 
original bid closing date of the 
tender (either by themselves or 
through their sole selling agent / 
distributor / dealer / supply 
house). 

1.2.2 of 
Annexure -II 

Those Manufacturers which have 
successfully supplied Replaceable 
Sleeve Stabilizers having 8-1/2" 
OD sleeve or higher as specified in 
Clause No. 1.2.1 to OIL in the last 
5 (five) years preceding the original 
bid closing date of this tender, 
either by them selves or through 
their sole selling agent / 
authorized distributor / 
authorized dealer / supply house 
and whose past performance has 
been satisfactory, they need not 
satisfy Clause 1.2.1.  In this 
situation the bidder shall have to 
indicate the Purchase Order (P.O.) 
number of OIL, date & quantity 
supplied to OIL in their technical 

Those Manufacturers which have 
successfully supplied Replaceable 
Sleeve Stabilizers having 8" OD 
sleeve or higher as specified in 
Clause No. 1.2.1 to OIL in the last 
5 (five) years preceding the original 
bid closing date of this tender, 
either by them selves or through 
their sole selling agent / 
authorized distributor / 
authorized dealer / supply house 
and whose past performance has 
been satisfactory, they need not 
satisfy Clause 1.2.1.  In this 
situation the bidder shall have to 
indicate the Purchase Order (P.O.) 
number of OIL, date & quantity 
supplied to OIL in their technical 



bid. bid. 

2.4.1 of 
Annexure -II 

The bidder should additionally 
have the experience of supplying 
at least 07 (seven) numbers of 
Replaceable Sleeve Stabilizers of 
minimum 8-1/2" OD sleeve or 
higher, to E&P companies / 
Drilling Contractors / Drilling 
service providers in the last 5 (five) 
years preceding the original bid 
closing date of the tender. 

The bidder should additionally 
have the experience of supplying 
at least 14 (Fourteen) numbers of 
Replaceable Sleeve Stabilizers of 
minimum 8" OD sleeve or higher, 
to E&P companies / Drilling 
Contractors / Drilling service 
providers in the last 5 (five) years 
preceding the original bid closing 
date of the tender. 

2.4.2 of 
Annexure -II 

Those bidders which have 
successfully supplied Replaceable 
Sleeve Stabilizers of 8-1/2" OD 
sleeve or higher to OIL in the last 
5 (five) years, preceding the 
original bid closing date of this 
tender and whose past 
performance has been 
satisfactory, they need not satisfy 
Clause 2.4.1. In this situation the 
bidder shall have to indicate the 
Purchase Order (P.O.) number of 
OIL, date & quantity supplied to 
OIL in their technical bid. 
However, this exemption shall be 
applicable only if the bidder has 
declared in the bid that they will 
be supplying the tendered item 
from the same manufacturer as 
per the last order supply 

Those bidders which have 
successfully supplied Replaceable 
Sleeve Stabilizers of 8" OD sleeve 
or higher to OIL in the last 5 (five) 
years, preceding the original bid 
closing date of this tender and 
whose past performance has been 
satisfactory, they need not satisfy 
Clause 2.4.1. In this situation the 
bidder shall have to indicate the 
Purchase Order (P.O.) number of 
OIL, date & quantity supplied to 
OIL in their technical bid. 
However, this exemption shall be 
applicable only if the bidder has 
declared in the bid that they will 
be supplying the tendered item 
from the same manufacturer as 
per the last order supply 

 
 
All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 
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